
Page 1 of 1 

 

Resolution No.  2017-03 

 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SANDY TO MAKE BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, The City of Sandy had unexpected expenditures for FY 2015-2017; and 

 

WHEREAS, under Oregon Revised Statue 294.463, the governing body of a municipal 

corporation may transfer appropriations between existing categories within a fund when 

authorized by resolution; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council for the City of Sandy as 

follows: 

 

SECTION ONE:  The City of Sandy City Council hereby adopts the following budget 

adjustment for FY 2015-2017, in the following fund with the following change, now on file at 

City Hall. 

 

SECTION TWO: The amounts for the fiscal year beginning, July 1, 2015 are hereby 

adjusted as follows: 

 

Appropriations: 

 

Total

Parks Capital Project Fund Adopted Revised Change

Material & Services 7,200         22,200         15,000       

Capital Outlay 680,871     665,871       (15,000)      

  Total Parks Capital Project Fund 688,071     688,071       -                 

Budget

 
 

 

 

This resolution adopted by the Common Council of the City of Sandy and approved by the 

Mayor this 21st day of February 2017 and is effective upon adoption.   

 

  ATTEST: 

   

 

______________________________  ______________________________ 

William King, Mayor              Lisa Young, City Recorder  

   

 

   

  


